2010-045638. This Agreement 
restates in its entirety the Original Regulatory Agreement.  The effective date of this 
Agreement is March 26, 2010.     

C. Pursuant to the Loan Agreement, the Agency will provide Borrower a loan 
in the total amount of up to Four Million Ninety-One Thousand Dollars ($4,091,000) (the 
"Agency Loan").  The Agency has agreed to make the Agency Loan to the Borrower on 
the condition that the Development be maintained and operated in accordance with 
Health and Safety Code Sections 33334.2 et seq., and in accordance with the

[...]

The City has received Home Investment Partnership Act funds from the 

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) pursuant to the Cranston-
Gonzales National Housing Act of 1990 ("HOME Funds").  Pursuant to the Loan 
Agreement, the City has agreed to provide Borrower a loan of HOME Funds in the 
amount of One Million Nine Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,900,000) to assist in the 
construction of the Development (the "City HOME Loan") which will contain eleven (11) 
HOME-assisted units.  The City agreed to make the City HOME Loan to the Borrower 
on the condition that the Development be maintained and operated in accordance with